Client Code: ADIRE.013A

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Analog Devices, Inc.
(1) Derek Frederick Bowers; (2) Andrew David Bain; (3) Derek Frederick Bowers; (3) Paul Malachy Daly; (4) Anne Maria Deignan; (5) Michael Thomas Dunbar; (6) Patrick Martin McGuinness; (7) Bernard Patrick Stenson; (8) William Allan Lane	Street Address: One Technology Way P.O. Box 9106  City: Norwood State: MA  ZIP: 02062-9106
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No
() Y <u>es</u> (X) No	
Nature of conveyance:     (X) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement     ( ) Merger ( ) Change of Name	
( ) Other:  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	<ol> <li>US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):</li> </ol>
signatures) (1) November 30, 2009; (2) December 14,	(X) Patent Application No.: 12/611,055 Filing Date: November 2, 2009
2009; (3) December 7, 2009; (4) December 15, 2009; (5) November 30, 2009; (6) January 21,	Additional numbers attached?
2010; (7) December 15, 2009; (8) December 7, 2009	() Yes (X) No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 20,995	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: ADIRE.013A	 
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy
Adeel S. Akhtar Name of Person Signing Sign	A Clatte February 5, 2010  Date
41,394 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 3

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023941 FRAME: 0605

## ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Inventors,

Derek Frederick BOWERS
Andrew David BAIN
Paul Malachy DALY
Anne DEIGNAN
Michael DUNBAR
Patrick Martin McGUINNESS
Bernard Patrick STENSON
William Allan LANE

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer and assign to the Assignee,

## ANALOG DEVICES, INC

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the USA, having a place of business at

ONE TECHNOLOGY WAY
P.O. BOX 9106
NOR WOOD
MASSACHUSETTS
02062-9106
USA

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to the inventior entitled

## IMPROVED JUNCTION FIELD EFFECT TRANSISTOR

as described and claimed in the application for a letters Patent in the United States of		
as described and channel in the open and		
America which was filed by the undersigned on <u>November 2, 2009</u> and		
accorded application serial number 12/611.055 ; and we hereby		
request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue		
request the Commissioner of Latonia and La		
said Letters Patent to the said Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and		
its successors, assigns and legal representative, as fully and entirely as the same would have		
been held by us had this agreement not been made.		
been neld by us had this agreement as		

The undersigned hereby authorize KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 023941 FRAME: 0606

Executed on: 11-30-09 2009	Derek Frederick BOWERS
Executed on: 14-12-2009	Viewe Beeri Andrew David BAIN
Executed on: <u>07 DEC 09</u> 2009	Paul Malachy DALY
Executed on: <u>23 <b>De.</b> 29</u> 2009	Anne DEIGNAN
Executed on: 2009	Michael DUNBAR
Executed on: 21 - Jan - 2010 2009	Patrick Martin McGUINNESS
Executed on: 15/12/09 2009	Bernard Patrick STENSON
Executed on: 7/12/09 2009	William Allen V ANE

PATENT REEL: 023941 FRAME: 0607

**RECORDED: 02/05/2010**